
 
 

20th December 2024  
 

Merry Christmas and Happy New Year to all of our 
families – we return to school on Monday 6th 

January!  
 

Hello……..Goodbye.. 
 

We will be sorry to say goodbye to Mrs Lowerson, who is retiring at the end of this term. I 
am sure you will join us in wishing her a long and happy retirement. We will miss you! 
We are delighted that Mrs Green will be joining Pear class in January. 
 
 

Please see below for Term 3 NEW PE days 
 

 
Year 4 Times tables 

  

In June next year all Year 4 pupils will take the national multiplication check. In order to 
help them prepare, all Year 4 children have a login for Emile Education, an app similar to 
TT Rockstars but set out like the actual test to allow them to become more comfortable 
with the format. The app (Learn with Emile) can be downloaded for free on most 
electronic devices, or accounts can be accessed on web browsers (QR code below). Please 
encourage your child to practice regularly. More information will be sent in the New Year. 
  
Many thanks - Mr Saunders.  
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Parental Survey 
  
If you get a minute, please can you complete the parent survey using the QR code below.  
Thank you. 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Jewellery 
 
Please remember NO jewellery is to be worn in school – this includes “smart watches”. 
We would like to remind you that earrings must be small studs and hoop earrings 
must not be worn for school, please save them for outside of school. Children must be 
able to take their stud earrings out for PE themselves, we are unable to do this for them.  

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
  
 
 
 
If your child has any amazing out of school acheivements 
that you are proud of, why not share them with us? Please 

email the office!  office@park-way.kent.sch.uk 
 

 
 

 
 

mailto:office@park-way.kent.sch.uk


Mobile Phones 
 

 Only children who travel to school independently are 
permitted to bring a phone to school with their parents 
permission. These phones must be handed in on entry to the 
building. They will be locked away for safekeeping during the 
school day. Thank you Mrs Dhanecha. 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

PE Term 3 
 
        

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Apple & Pear 
(PASS) 

Elm 

Elm 
Ivy 

Holly 

Apple & Pear 
Oak(PASS) 

Cherry(PASS) 

Maple 
Cedar 
Walnut 
Rowan 

Cedar 
Cherry 
Rowan 

 
 
 

Swimming – Term 3 
 

Please be aware that swimming forms part of the national curriculum and 
as such is treated like any other lesson, your child is expected to attend 
every week.  

Maple – Monday 
Walnut - Tuesday 
Elm – Thursday 

 

Diary Dates 

 
20th Dec  Last Day of Term 
6th Jan  Return to School 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
London Ballet Company 

 
Next term The London Ballet Company will be offering Cheerleading Classes on a 
Thursday.  Please use the link below to book.  
 

Here is the link: 

 

https://activities.bookpebble.co.uk/activity/the-london-ballet-company-cheerleading-park-way-

primary-maidstone-3443ffff-e668-4982-a96d-1df27fbbc6f9 
 
 

 
 

Attendance 
  
If your child is unwell and unable to come to school, please call on the first day 
of illness and each day they are unwell 

Call – 01622 753651 CHOOSE Option 1.   
 
Should no-one be available please leave a message stating your child’s name, 
class and reason for absence. 
Or 
Email – Attendance@park-way.kent.sch.uk 
 

 

 
 

 

https://activities.bookpebble.co.uk/activity/the-london-ballet-company-cheerleading-park-way-primary-maidstone-3443ffff-e668-4982-a96d-1df27fbbc6f9
https://activities.bookpebble.co.uk/activity/the-london-ballet-company-cheerleading-park-way-primary-maidstone-3443ffff-e668-4982-a96d-1df27fbbc6f9
mailto:Attendance@park-way.kent.sch.uk


 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Term Dates 2024/2025 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
  

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

TERM 1 

Monday 2nd September Staff Development Day 

Tuesday 3rd September First Day of Term 1 

Friday 25th October Last Day of Term 1 
 

  

OCTOBER HALF TERM 

Saturday 26th October – Sunday 3rd November Holiday – No School 

  
 

TERM 2 

Monday 4th November First Day of Term 2 

Friday 20th December Last Day of Term 2 

 
 

 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

Saturday 21st December – Sunday 5th January Holiday – No School 

 
 

 

TERM 3 

Monday 6th January First Day of Term 3 

Friday 14th February Last Day of Term 3 

  

FEBRUARY HALF TERM 

Saturday 15th February – Sunday 23rd February Holiday – No School 
 

 
 

TERM 4 

Monday 24th February First Day of Term 4 

Friday 28th February Staff Development Day 

Friday 4th April Last Day of Term 4 

 
 

 

EASTER HOLIDAY 

Saturday 5th April – Sunday 20th April Holiday – No School 

Monday 21st April Bank Holiday – No School 
 

 
 

TERM 5 

Tuesday 22nd April First Day of Term 5 

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday – No School 

Friday 23rd May Last Day of Term 5 
 

 
 

MAY HALF TERM 

Saturday 24th May – Sunday 1st June Holiday – No School 

 
 

 

TERM 6 

Monday 2nd June Staff Development Day 

Tuesday 3rd June First Day of Term 6 

Friday 18th July Last Day of Term 6 

Monday 21st July Staff Development Day 

Tuesday 22nd July Staff Development Day 



NEW CATERLINK MENU 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
  


